THISTLEDOWN - September 4, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES Michael G. Mackey Memorial Angenora S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FILLIES AND MARES THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD, REGISTERED OHIO FOALS (WHICH REFLECTS $26,250 FROM

THE OHIO THOROUGHBRED FUND). Foaled in the State of Ohio as per requirements set forth by the Ohio State Racing
Commission. Nomination fee of $50. $262 to enter with an additional $488 to start, with a purse of $75,000, of which 60% to winner,
20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth and 2% to sixth. Weights: Three-Year-Olds 119 Ibs. Older 123. Non-Winners

of $30,000 twice in 2024-2025 allowed 2 Ibs. A Race other than Maiden, Claiming, Optional or Starter since March 4th, 2025

allowed 4 Ibs. A Race other Maiden, Claiming, Optional or Starter since September 4th, 2024 allowed 6 Ibs. Nominations Close

EQUIBASE

Monday August 25th, 2025. Starters to be named through the entry box Thursday, August 28th, 2025. A Trophy will be presented to
the Winning Owner. This stake will not split. In the event more than fourteen (14) horses pass the entry box at the time of closing of

entries, preference will be given to those horses having accumulated the highest 2024-2025 earnings as published by Equibase.

Fees to be refunded to excluded horses. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fancy Threat - 1:08.40 - November 21, 1987)

Purse: $75,000 Added
Includes: $26,250 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $75,000

Value of Race: $75,000 1st $45,000, 2nd $15,000, 3rd $7,500, 4th $3,750, 5th $2,250, 6th $1,500

Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Good

Off at: 4:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

14Aug25 *TDN? 3 Generous Lover (Martinez, Willie) (#%obs
8Jul25 "TDN! 2 City Scene (Rivera, Luis)

14Aug25 *TDN* 5  Candlelight Hours (Houghton, T.)

4Aug25 5TDN® 4 Sweet Unique (Vigil, Noel)

4Aug25 5TDN? 6  Officially Yours (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
14Aug25 *TDN* 1 Lionistic (Barbaran, Erik)

Fractional Times: 23.09 46.06 58.03
Split Times: (22:97) (11:97) (12:34)
Run-Up: 30 feet
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Winner: Generous Lover, Bay Mare, by Bolt d'Oro out of Hula Skirt, by Dixie Union. Foaled Feb 18, 2020 in Ohio.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Smokin C LLC
Owner: Carl R. Moore Management LLC
Trainer: Sharp, Joe

Total WPS Pool: $23,746

Pgm Horse Win  Place
3 Generous Lover 5.40 3.20
2  City Scene 3.60

5  Candlelight Hours

Show
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Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.20 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

3-2
3-25
3-2-5-4

5-1-3 (3 correct)

1-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

8.50
9.65
6.80
4.35
6.70

Fin
163/4
22 1/4
31 3/4
212
533/4

P o M~OGN

Pgm Horse Name
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.70*
2.40
1.90
7.90

25.70

10.00

Pool
13,648
9,983
7,087
2,127
1,587

Trainers: 3 - Sharp, Joe; 2 - Jackson, James; 5 - Jackson, James; 4 - Zielinski, Richard; 6 - Gorham, Robert; 1 - Radosevich, Jeffrey

Comments

full of run, much best
dueled inside,no match
stalked pace, evenly

in tight, bumped start
mid move 3w, empty
brief speed

Owners: 3 - Carl R. Moore Management LLC; 2 - Elkhorn Oaks, Inc.; 5 - Elkhorn Oaks, Inc.; 4 -Nancy Lavrich; 6 -Marion F. Gorham; 1 - Annechino

Racing, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GENEROUS LOVER drifted out a bit at the start, dueled for the lead two wide while racing in the four path down the backstretch, took over at the top of the
stretch, responded under right handed urging and won as much the best. CITY SCENE battled with the winner along the inside to the top of the stretch the
was no match while clearly second best. CANDLELIGHT HOURS broke inward bumping SWEET UNIQUE at the start, stalked the pace two then three wide
and went evenly. SWEET UNIQUE was in tight as the winner broke outward them bumped by CANDELIGHT HOURS at the start, raced close up outside
and lacked the needed response. OFFICIALLY YOURS had good early sped, offered a mild bid three wide on the turn then came up empty. LIONISTIC had

brief speed.
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