THISTLEDOWN - September 4, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES Michael G. Mackey Memorial Angenora S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FILLIES AND MARES THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD, REGISTERED OHIO FOALS (WHICH REFLECTS \$26,250 FROM THE OHIO THOROUGHBRED FUND). Foaled in the State of Ohio as per requirements set forth by the Ohio State Racing Commission. Nomination fee of \$50. \$262 to enter with an additional \$488 to start, with a purse of \$75,000, of which 60% to winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth and 2% to sixth. Weights: Three-Year-Olds 119 lbs. Older 123. Non-Winners of \$30,000 twice in 2024-2025 allowed 2 lbs. A Race other than Maiden, Claiming, Optional or Starter since March 4th, 2025 allowed 4 lbs. A Race other Maiden, Claiming, Optional or Starter since September 4th, 2024 allowed 6 lbs. Nominations Close Monday August 25th, 2025. Starters to be named through the entry box Thursday, August 28th, 2025. A Trophy will be presented to the Winning Owner. This stake will not split. In the event more than fourteen (14) horses pass the entry box at the time of closing of entries, preference will be given to those horses having accumulated the highest 2024-2025 earnings as published by Equibase.

Fees to be refunded to excluded horses. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fancy Threat - 1:08.40 - November 21, 1987)

Purse: \$75,000 Added

Includes: \$26,250 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$75,000

Value of Race: \$75,000 1st \$45,000, 2nd \$15,000, 3rd \$7,500, 4th \$3,750, 5th \$2,250, 6th \$1,500

Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Good

Off at: 4:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Aug25 ³ TDN ²	3	Generous Lover (Martinez, Willie) 🗫 obs	123		3	2	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{6 3/4}	1.70*	full of run, much best
8Jul25 ⁷ TDN ¹	2	City Scene (Rivera, Luis)	121	f	2	4	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	2.40	dueled inside,no match
14Aug25 ³ TDN ¹	5	Candlelight Hours (Houghton, T.)	123	f	5	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1 3/4}	1.90	stalked pace, evenly
4Aug25 ⁵ TDN ³	4	Sweet Unique (Vigil, Noel)	117		4	6	6	5 ²	5 ²	4 ^{1/2}	7.90	in tight, bumped start
4Aug25 ⁶ TDN ¹	6	Officially Yours (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	121		6	1	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}	25.70	mid move 3w, empty
14Aug25 ³ TDN ⁴	1	Lionistic (Barbaran, Erik)	121	b	1	5	5 ^{Head}	6	6	6	10.00	brief speed

Fractional Times: 23.09 46.06 58.03 Final Time: 1:10.37

Split Times: (22:97) (11:97) (12:34)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Generous Lover, Bay Mare, by Bolt d'Oro out of Hula Skirt, by Dixie Union. Foaled Feb 18, 2020 in Ohio.

BOLT d'ORO Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Smokin C LLC

Owner: Carl R. Moore Management LLC

Trainer: Sharp, Joe

Total WPS Pool: \$23,746

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Generous Lover	5.40	3.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-2	8.50	13,648
2	City Scene		3.60	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-5	9.65	9,983
5	Candlelight Hours			2.20	\$0.20 Superfecta	3-2-5-4	6.80	7,087
	_				\$0.50 Pick 3	5-1-3 (3 correct)	4.35	2,127
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-3	6.70	1 587

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
3	Generous Lover	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2	16 3/4
2	City Scene	4	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	21 1/2	2 ^{6 3/4}
5	Candlelight Hours	3	3 ¹	4 ^{3/4}	3 ⁵	3 ⁹
4	Sweet Unique	6	6 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹ 1/4	5 ⁷	4 ^{10 3/4}
6	Officially Yours	1	4 ¹ 1/4	3 ^{1/2}	4 ⁶ 1/2	5 ¹¹ 1/4
1	Lionistic	5	5 ^{1 1/4}	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ⁹	6 ¹⁵

Trainers: 3 - Sharp, Joe; 2 - Jackson, James; 5 - Jackson, James; 4 - Zielinski, Richard; 6 - Gorham, Robert; 1 - Radosevich, Jeffrey

Owners: 3 - Carl R. Moore Management LLC; 2 - Elkhorn Oaks, Inc.; 5 - Elkhorn Oaks, Inc.; 4 - Nancy Lavrich; 6 - Marion F. Gorham; 1 - Annechino

Racing, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GENEROUS LOVER drifted out a bit at the start, dueled for the lead two wide while racing in the four path down the backstretch, took over at the top of the stretch, responded under right handed urging and won as much the best. CITY SCENE battled with the winner along the inside to the top of the stretch the was no match while clearly second best. CANDLELIGHT HOURS broke inward bumping SWEET UNIQUE at the start, stalked the pace two then three wide and went evenly. SWEET UNIQUE was in tight as the winner broke outward them bumped by CANDELIGHT HOURS at the start, raced close up outside and lacked the needed response. OFFICIALLY YOURS had good early sped, offered a mild bid three wide on the turn then came up empty. LIONISTIC had brief speed.

Tobs Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.